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Enrolled, An Act,

 NAMING THE BRIDGE AT EXIT 100 ON INTERSTATE 20 THE

BRADLEY JOHNSON MEMORIAL BRIDGE.

WHEREAS, it is with the highest accolade that this

body, in partnership with the City of Lake View, Alabama,

honors Deputy Bradley Johnson by requesting the Department

of Transportation designate the bridge at Exit 100 on

Interstate 20 as the Bradley Johnson Memorial Bridge; and 

WHEREAS, Deputy Johnson was a resident of Lake View

and became a first responder at the age of 17 when he

volunteered at the Lake View Fire Protection District;

Deputy Johnson is a hero who lost his life in the line of

duty while serving his community as a Bibb County Deputy

Sheriff; and 

WHEREAS, Deputy Johnson was a dedicated officer who

served his community as a volunteer and full-time law

enforcement officer and is immensely deserving of this

honor; now therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Department of

Transportation is encouraged to coordinate with local

governing officials to consider designating the bridge at

Exit 100 on Interstate 20 as the Bradley Johnson Memorial

Bridge and to erect appropriate sings or markers, consistent
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with applicable requirements and laws, in recognition of

this designation. 
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________________________________________________
Speaker of the House of Representatives

________________________________________________
President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

House of Representatives

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in
and was passed by the House 06-APR-23.

John Treadwell
Clerk

Senate            25-May-23                     Adopted
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